

In the 1<sup>st</sup> Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

**Title Appeal No. 71 of 2025**

**Order no.02 dated 17.12.2025**

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent turned up and by filing an undertaking, submits that vokalatnama will be filed on the next date.

Copies of memo of appeal and the petition U/s 5 of the Limitation Act is served upon the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

Fix **22.12.2025** for hearing of petition U/s 5 of Limitation Act in presence of Ld. Counsels of both sides.

D/C by

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah