

**TITLE APPEAL – 71/2025**

**Order No-3**

**Date: 22.12.2025**

Appellant files hazira . Respondent files W.O. against the petition U/S 5

Limitation Act. Copy is served and objected to.

Fix **13.01.2026** for **hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act in presence of both sides.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah