

**Order No-04**

**Date: 13.01.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

Ld. Adv. For the Respondent is present.

Neither the appellant nor the Ld. Adv. For the appellant is present on repeated calls.

Now it is 3.30 P.M.

Fix **18.02.2026** for **hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act in presence of both sides.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah