

Title Appeal 71/2025

Order No-08 dated 08.05.2026

Both parties file hazira. P.O. is on leave . P.O. in charge is busy otherwise. the case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.06.2026 for hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act in presence of both sides.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C

memo No.-

dated-25.08.2025

Copy of order sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Alipore for information and n/a.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah

Details of Advocate for the Petitioner No. 1:

Sujay Mukhopadhyay

Mobile No.-8777080375

E-mail [id- sujayadv67@gmail.com](mailto:sujayadv67@gmail.com)

Details of Advocate for the Petitioner No. 2:

Mr. Sumoy Sengupta

Mobile No.-9831047899

E-mail id-senguptasumoy@gmail.com